PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6802443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG H. LEE	01/28/2004
ROBERT B. HOOKS	01/28/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYONE CORPORATION
Street Address:	POLYONE CENTER
Internal Address:	33587 WALKER ROAD
City:	AVON LAKE
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7858008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.646.8000

Email: mchiusano@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G0957.70009US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON S. BLACKWELL, PHD	
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon S. Blackwell/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=G095770009US01-ASI-BXB#page1.tif

PATENT 506755626 REEL: 056791 FRAME: 0824

Docket No. 1200302R

Filing Date: 04 February, 2004 Serial No., if Known: 10/772213

Assignment

I, alone or together with others listed below, have made a certain invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, signed by me with a Declaration of Inventorship, such application entitled:

PROFILE-EXTRUDED POLY(VINYL CHLORIDE) ARTICLES AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto POLYONE CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at PolyOne Center, 33587 Walker Road, Avon Lake, Ohio 44012, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to an under such certain invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues or reexaminations of said letters patent, all divisions, continuations, and common subject matter of continuations-in-part of said application, and all application and patent rights for such certain invention in all countries other than the United States of America; and I further agree, alone or together with others listed below, to execute all further documents (paper or electronic) and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in POLYONE CORPORATION the rights herein conveyed.

I authorize PolyOne Corporation to insert into this Assignment the filing date or the Serial Number of the application, or both, when known prior to recordation of this Assignment.

Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Sang H. Lee	Sommen	1/28/04
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Bill Baran	6 Pan	1-28-04.
	*	·
Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Robert B. Hooks	Robert Aook	1-28-04
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Bill Bavan	WBan	1-29.04
Inventor Name	Signature	Date
Witness Name	Signature	Date
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

PATENT REEL: 056791 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 07/08/2021